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File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan
Glenmorgan89 reported 17 minutes ago (Tue, 14 Feb at 12:19 PM) via Portal Meta

To Whom It May Concern —

It has come to my attention that the PAC “People for Thurston” has committed additional violations of RCW 42.17A. Please
note these are separate and distinct violations from the many previous complaints that have been filed against this
local JZ Knight-sponsored SuperPAC.

1. Failure to timely file C3 contribution and C4 expenditure reports. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 (1))

State law requires that political committees file reports containing all expenditures/contributions previously incurred on the
same day that they file their statement of organization with the PDC.

The purpose of this provision in state law is to give the public timely access to information about who is funding the
committee.

Jay Manning filed the committees’ C1PC on 10/10/2016. Unfortunately, Manning failed to report the $4000 contribution he
had received from the Thurston-Lewis-Mason Labor Council on 10/7/2016. This contribution was not reported until
10/11/2016, which was past the statutory deadline.

Because this committee was registered so late in the election cycle, abiding by this provision of the law was particularly
critical to the public having timely access to who was funding the PAC. Sadly, this is just another example of Jay Manning
flagrantly violating campaign finance law.

2. Failure to report expenditure/ in-kind contribution of legal services. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)

During the month of January in 2017, Jay Manning received discounted legal services from the law firm Scherwerin Campbell
Barnard Iglitzin & Lavitt LLP. This law firm was used by Manning to provide responses to PDC complaint filed by myself.

The expenditure/in-kind contribution to/from this law firm must be reported on the C4 covering the month of January.

Regards,
Glen Morgan
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